As Adopted by the House

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

H. R. No. 237

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Representative Cupp

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the University of Northwestern Ohio on its Centennial.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 1 133rd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to the 2 University of Northwestern Ohio on the auspicious occasion of its 3 One Hundredth Anniversary; and 4 WHEREAS, Since it was founded in 1920, the University of 5 Northwestern Ohio has consistently provided a host of 6 opportunities to countless students through its outstanding 7 curricula, instruction, and facilities. Offering majors in such 8 fields as business, accounting, information technology, healthcare 9 administration, robotics and automation, UNOH currently has more 10 than four thousand students from forty states and forty-nine 11 countries, and it has alumni from all fifty states and sixty-one 12 countries; and 13

WHEREAS, The University of Northwestern Ohio has been fortunate to have an enthusiastic and dedicated faculty and an insightful and hard-working administration whose members are committed to quality education. It is through the exemplary efforts of people such as these that the institution has established a well-deserved reputation as a model for colleges across Ohio and the nation; and

WHEREAS, The University of Northwestern Ohio can be depended21upon to produce a sizable number of qualified leaders who are22ready to assume key roles in a wide array of industries and23professions, and the school inspires confidence that it will24tenaciously maintain its long tradition of academic excellence. As25they celebrate its One Hundredth Anniversary, all those associated26

H. R. No. 237 As Adopted by the House

with UNOH can reflect with pride on its past accomplishments and	27
look forward to a successful future; therefore be it	28
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	29
Representatives of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	30
this Resolution, congratulate the University of Northwestern Ohio	31
on its Centennial and salute it as one of Ohio's finest	32
educational institutions; and be it further	33
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	34
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to the	35
University of Northwestern Ohio.	36

Page 2